
Page 1ol 1

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

20241 65, Sidewalk ReplacementContract No. & Name
C.O. No. 2 Funding Account (s) O.g-401 04,Obj-57515

Org-45040, Obj-57515

A.W. Oakes & Son, lnc
We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated

Original Contract
Previous C.O.'s
Contract Total

809,083.36$

$

$ 809.083.36

Item
NO

Description of Changes - Quantities
Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule

Decrease
in Contract

lncrease in

Contract
The following concrete bid items prices have been changed.

The price increase is due to the increase in concrete and the concrete shortage.
The time provided for completion of this contract will be increased due to the conc.ete shortage.

195 LF of Type A curb was added to the contract for 6th Street. Alonq with 110 LF of Sawinq concrete

I Removing Curb & Gutter (7.30) LF @ $25.00 -$182.50 $0.00
2 Removing Concrete Sidewalk & Driveways (937 50) SY @ $12.00 -$'1 1,250.03 $0.00
3 Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-lnch Type D (50.00) LF @ $55.00 -$2,750.00 $0.00
5 Concrete Sidewalk 4-lnch (2,995.82) SF @ $7.50 -$22,468 65 $0.00
7 Curb Ramp Detectable Warninq Field Yellow (328.00) SF @ $75.00 -$24,600 00 $0.00
10 Concrete Curb & Gutter, 30-lnch Type D dAsphalt (s0.00) @ $30.00 -$1,500.00 $0.00
11 Concrete Curb & Gutter, 24-lnch Type D dAsphalt (s0.00) LF @ $30.00 -$1,500.00 $0.00
12 Grinding Tree Roots (14.00) EA @ $350.00 -$4,900.00 $0 00
13 Concrete Sidewalk 8-lnch (30.00) SF @ $7.00 -$210.00 $0.00
14 Asphalt Wedges at Driveways (10.00) EA @ $150.00 -$1,500.00 $0.00

4 Concrete Curb & Gutter 3o-lnch Type D 142.70 LF @ $55.00 $0.00 $7,848.50
6 Concrete Sidewalk 6-lnch 2,088.32 SF @ $8.00 $0.00 $16,706.56

@ $0.00 $0.00
Total Decrease - Page Total
Total lncrease - Page Total
Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order

($70,861.18)
$24,555.06

($46,306.12)
Adjusted Contract Amount

The time provided for completion of the contract is unchanged, in€r€sed,
d€€rease+by 15 calendar days. The Contract Days will resume March 13th 2023, weather dependent.
This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto

$ 762,777.24

Accepted by:

Recommended by

Approved by:

Oale

DaieEng neer/Depanmenl Head

Contractor

LF


